
Gold Coast Cat Club Inc 24th June 2023
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Hazel Rossiter 17 Tipasheena A Million to One Ragdoll R & J Clarke

1 Reserve in Show Hazel Rossiter 7 Sarikamajik Harani Birman E Robinson

1 3rd Best Hazel Rossiter 13 Fidelis Field of Dreams Maine Coon M Shoring & T Lamb

1 4th Best Hazel Rossiter 14 Twomor Aussie Sunset Persian D & T Morrison

1 5th Best Hazel Rossiter 9 Brincat Taka Harna Birman L Debrincat

1 6th Best Hazel Rossiter 19 Kwinana George Siberian B Gallagher

1 7th Best Hazel Rossiter 10 Stenmah Promise of Minosa Birman C Maher

1 8th Best Hazel Rossiter 12 Coolcoons Dreamcatcher Maine Coon B La Rocca

1 9th Best Hazel Rossiter 11 Twomor Mr Madderson Exotic D & T Morrison

1 10th Best Hazel Rossiter 15 Grathbrae Miss Aida Ragdoll K Mackie

1 Longhair Cats Best in Show Hazel Rossiter 32 Wroxton Lord Atticus Ragdoll K Johnston

1 Reserve in Show Hazel Rossiter 38 Miakoschka Kazzimir Siberian M Mahoney

1 3rd Best Hazel Rossiter 27 Supercoons Chess Maine Coon E Britton

1 4th Best Hazel Rossiter 21 Nicsha Divani Birman M Mahoney

1 5th Best Hazel Rossiter 24 Ollydee Oliver Twist Exotic D & T Morrison

1 6th Best Hazel Rossiter 39 Miakoschka Chayanna Siberian M Mahoney

1 7th Best Hazel Rossiter 34 Sugarags Harmony Ragdoll J Gleadhill

1 8th Best Hazel Rossiter 22 Feanor Wanassa Wisteria Birman K Sandercock

1 9th Best Hazel Rossiter 36 Tipasheena Million Dollar Baby Ragdoll R & J Clarke

1 10th Best Hazel Rossiter 28 Twomor Louise Vitton Persian D & T Morrison

1 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Hazel Rossiter 41 Hoshiko Mister Spock Birman  K Fallon

1 Reserve in Show Hazel Rossiter 45 Ltrend Memory Maine Coon M Smith

1 3rd Best Hazel Rossiter 46 Shawtop Too Hot Persian H Jones

1 4th Best Hazel Rossiter 48 Softnsweet Chevy Ragdoll S Shoring

1 5th Best Hazel Rossiter 44 Fidelis Agent Gibbs Maine Coon C Smith



Gold Coast Cat Club Inc 24th June 2023
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

2 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Erin Brown 7 Sarikamajik Harani Birman E Robinson

2 Reserve in Show Erin Brown 12 Coolcoons Dreamcatcher Maine Coon B La Rocca

2 3rd Best Erin Brown 17 Tipasheena A Million to One Ragdoll R & J Clarke

2 4th Best Erin Brown 11 Twomor Mr Madderson Exotic D & T Morrison

2 5th Best Erin Brown 10 Stenmah Promise of Minosa Birman C Maher

2 6th Best Erin Brown 13 Fidelis Field of Dreams Maine Coon M Shoring & T Lamb

2 7th Best Erin Brown 14 Twomor Aussie Sunset Persian D & T Morrison

2 8th Best Erin Brown 19 Kwinana George Siberian B Gallagher

2 9th Best Erin Brown 9 Brincat Taka Harna Birman L Debrincat

2 10th Best Erin Brown 15 Grathbrae Miss Aida Ragdoll K Mackie

2 Longhair Cats Best in Show Erin Brown 38 Miakoschka Kazzimir Siberian M Mahoney

2 Reserve in Show Erin Brown 28 Twomor Louise Vitton Persian D & T Morrison

2 3rd Best Erin Brown 34 Sugarags Harmony Ragdoll J Gleadhill

2 4th Best Erin Brown 23 Brincat The Devine Miss Blue Birman L Debrincat

2 5th Best Erin Brown 24 Ollydee Oliver Twist Exotic D & T Morrison

2 6th Best Erin Brown 31 Tipasheena Here Comes Trouble Ragdoll R & J Clarke

2 7th Best Erin Brown 36 Tipasheena Million Dollar Baby Ragdoll R & J Clarke

2 8th Best Erin Brown 40 Prideshill Anya Siberian B Gallagher

2 9th Best Erin Brown 27 Supercoons Chess Maine Coon E Britton

2 10th Best Erin Brown 26 Fidelis Buttercup Maine Coon E Britton

2 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Erin Brown 41 Hoshiko Mister Spock Birman  K Fallon

2 Reserve in Show Erin Brown 46 Shawtop Too Hot Persian H Jones

2 3rd Best Erin Brown 48 Softnsweet Chevy Ragdoll S Shoring

2 4th Best Erin Brown 42 Shakandah Sienna Rose Birman T Erridge

2 5th Best Erin Brown 44 Fidelis Agent Gibbs Maine Coon C Smith



Gold Coast Cat Club Inc 24th June 2023
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

3 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Marie Mahoney 7 Sarikamajik Harani Birman E Robinson

3 Reserve in Show Marie Mahoney 13 Fidelis Field of Dreams Maine Coon M Shoring & T Lamb

3 3rd Best Marie Mahoney 17 Tipasheena A Million to One Ragdoll R & J Clarke

3 4th Best Marie Mahoney 10 Stenmah Promise of Minosa Birman C Maher

3 5th Best Marie Mahoney 12 Coolcoons Dreamcatcher Maine Coon B La Rocca

3 6th Best Marie Mahoney 14 Twomor Aussie Sunset Persian D & T Morrison

3 7th Best Marie Mahoney 15 Grathbrae Miss Aida Ragdoll K Mackie

3 8th Best Marie Mahoney 11 Twomor Mr Madderson Exotic D & T Morrison

3 9th Best Marie Mahoney 19 Kwinana George Siberian B Gallagher

3 10th Best Marie Mahoney 9 Brincat Taka Harna Birman L Debrincat

3 Longhair Cats Best in Show Marie Mahoney 32 Wroxton Lord Atticus Ragdoll K Johnston

3 Reserve in Show Marie Mahoney 31 Tipasheena Here Comes Trouble Ragdoll R & J Clarke

3 3rd Best Marie Mahoney 27 Supercoons Chess Maine Coon E Britton

3 4th Best Marie Mahoney 36 Tipasheena Million Dollar Baby Ragdoll R & J Clarke

3 5th Best Marie Mahoney 26 Fidelis Buttercup Maine Coon E Britton

3 6th Best Marie Mahoney 28 Twomor Louise Vitton Persian D & T Morrison

3 7th Best Marie Mahoney 40 Prideshill Anya Siberian B Gallagher

3 8th Best Marie Mahoney 29 Tipasheena Chiaki Nanami Ragdoll R & J Clarke

3 9th Best Marie Mahoney 33 PL*Koc-Pol Cat Ares Ragdoll K Johnston

3 10th Best Marie Mahoney 24 Ollydee Oliver Twist Exotic D & T Morrison

3 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Marie Mahoney 46 Shawtop Too Hot Persian H Jones

3 Reserve in Show Marie Mahoney 45 Ltrend Memory Maine Coon M Smith

3 3rd Best Marie Mahoney 42 Shakandah Sienna Rose Birman T Erridge

3 4th Best Marie Mahoney 48 Softnsweet Chevy Ragdoll S Shoring

3 5th Best Marie Mahoney 41 Hoshiko Mister Spock Birman  K Fallon



Gold Coast Cat Club Inc 24th June 2023
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Fiona Cooper 58 Bahati I Kissed a Girl Mandalay C Dyett

1 Reserve in Show Fiona Cooper 65 Sabokah Kiwi Kuga Kausin Kaos Burmese B Sorensen

1 3rd Best Fiona Cooper 56 Manis Lil Sparkle Devon Rex S Henriksen & R McGregor

1 4th Best Fiona Cooper 51 Salvador Sienna British Shorthair J Coles

1 5th Best Fiona Cooper 64 Manis Pure Diva Sphynx S Henriksen & R McGregor

1 6th Best Fiona Cooper 53 Belshogar Chloe Diamond Burmese M Thisltewaite

1 7th Best Fiona Cooper 55 Miamber King of Thieves Burmilla Shorthair C Dyett

1 8th Best Fiona Cooper 61 Birchfield Enchantress Scottish Longhair J Gablonski

1 9th Best Fiona Cooper 57 Ratchasima(Aust) Lalana Korat E Vincent

1 10th Best Fiona Cooper 63 Cadoma Agatha Sphynx D Chorobski

1 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Fiona Cooper 78 Jesseniah Bindie Siamese L McInnes

1 Reserve in Show Fiona Cooper 70 Kyapark Sashaying in Chintz Devon Rex R Christensen

1 3rd Best Fiona Cooper 72 Barradene Special Legacy Oriental L McInnes

1 4th Best Fiona Cooper 71 Bahati Chamber of Secrets Mandalay C Dyett

1 5th Best Fiona Cooper 67 Belshogar Argyle Diamond Burmese M Thistlewaite

1 6th Best Fiona Cooper 69 Starseed Synchronicity Angie Devon Rex R Christensen

1 7th Best Fiona Cooper 79 Seki Shere Khan Siamese D Evans

1 8th Best Fiona Cooper 74 Babushkablue Archimedes Russian J Gowen

1 9th Best Fiona Cooper 76 Birchfield Midnight Star Scottish Longhair J Gablonski

1 10th Best Fiona Cooper 68 Recherche Barbarossa Burmese C Dyett

1 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Fiona Cooper 80 Cairocats Tango in the Dark Abyssinian G & M Clignett

1 Reserve in Show Fiona Cooper 93 Jesseniah Zariah Siamese M Brown

1 3rd Best Fiona Cooper 81 Silverado Phoenix Rising Australian Mist D Marsh

1 4th Best Fiona Cooper 82 Iceni Magic Bengal J Aspromourgos

1 5th Best Fiona Cooper 94 Jesseniah Oscarh Valorentti Siamese M Brown

1 6th Best Fiona Cooper 86 Bahati Imperial Jade Burmilla Shorthair D Marsh

1 7th Best Fiona Cooper 85 Kittykatz Oops I'm Not that Innocent Burmese N & L Savage

1 8th Best Fiona Cooper 87 Manximus Hello Handsome Manx M Brotchie

1 9th Best Fiona Cooper 89 Malu Quill Oriental L Roper

1 10th Best Fiona Cooper 91 Babushkablue Floki Russian J Probst



Gold Coast Cat Club Inc 24th June 2023
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

2 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Sue Thomas 65 Sabokah Kiwi Kuga Kausin Kaos Burmese B Sorensen

2 Reserve in Show Sue Thomas 58 Bahati I Kissed a Girl Mandalay C Dyett

2 3rd Best Sue Thomas 62 Manis Jager Bomb Sphynx S Henriksen & R McGregor

2 4th Best Sue Thomas 57 Ratchasima(Aust) Lalana Korat E Vincent

2 5th Best Sue Thomas 54 Sabokah Sassy Lil Fuddpukka Burmese B Sorensen

2 6th Best Sue Thomas 56 Manis Lil Sparkle Devon Rex S Henriksen & R McGregor

2 7th Best Sue Thomas 61 Birchfield Enchantress Scottish Longhair J Gablonski

2 8th Best Sue Thomas 52 Belshogar Black Orlov Burmese M Thistlewaite

2 9th Best Sue Thomas 63 Cadoma Agatha Sphynx D Chorobski

2 10th Best Sue Thomas 64 Manis Pure Diva Sphynx S Henriksen & R McGregor

2 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Sue Thomas 79 Seki Shere Khan Siamese D Evans

2 Reserve in Show Sue Thomas 72 Barradene Special Legacy Oriental L McInnes

2 3rd Best Sue Thomas 75 Babushkablue Dusty Springfield Russian L Du Vallier

2 4th Best Sue Thomas 71 Bahati Chamber of Secrets Mandalay C Dyett

2 5th Best Sue Thomas 67 Belshogar Argyle Diamond Burmese M Thistlewaite

2 6th Best Sue Thomas 78 Jesseniah Bindie Siamese L McInnes

2 7th Best Sue Thomas 73 Seki Choc Sonata Oriental D Evans

2 8th Best Sue Thomas 68 Recherche Barbarossa Burmese C Dyett

2 9th Best Sue Thomas 70 Kyapark Sashaying in Chintz Devon Rex R Christensen

2 10th Best Sue Thomas 76 Birchfield Midnight Star Scottish Longhair J Gablonski

2 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Sue Thomas 80 Cairocats Tango in the Dark Abyssinian G & M Clignett

2 Reserve in Show Sue Thomas 93 Jesseniah Zariah Siamese M Brown

2 3rd Best Sue Thomas 82 Iceni Magic Bengal J Aspromourgos

2 4th Best Sue Thomas 91 Babushkablue Floki Russian J Probst

2 5th Best Sue Thomas 88 Hareem A Magical Gift Oriental E Gilbert

2 6th Best Sue Thomas 84 Riokay Elle May Burmese B LaRocca

2 7th Best Sue Thomas 86 Bahati Imperial Jade Burmilla Shorthair D Marsh

2 8th Best Sue Thomas 83 Sabokah Cathmandu Burmese B Sorensen

2 9th Best Sue Thomas 89 Malu Quill Oriental L Roper

2 10th Best Sue Thomas 94 Jesseniah Oscarh Valorentti Siamese M Brown



Gold Coast Cat Club Inc 24th June 2023
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Breed Exhibitor

3 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Belinda Penglis 58 Bahati I Kissed a Girl Mandalay C Dyett

3 Reserve in Show Belinda Penglis 64 Manis Pure Diva Sphynx S Henriksen & R McGregor

3 3rd Best Belinda Penglis 55 Miamber King of Thieves Burmilla Shorthair C Dyett

3 4th Best Belinda Penglis 51 Salvador Sienna British Shorthair J Coles

3 5th Best Belinda Penglis 65 Sabokah Kiwi Kuga Kausin Kaos Burmese B Sorensen

3 6th Best Belinda Penglis 54 Sabokah Sassy Lil Fuddpukka Burmese B Sorensen

3 7th Best Belinda Penglis 56 Manis Lil Sparkle Devon Rex S Henriksen & R McGregor

3 8th Best Belinda Penglis 61 Birchfield Enchantress Scottish Longhair J Gablonski

3 9th Best Belinda Penglis 63 Cadoma Agatha Sphynx D Chorobski

3 10th Best Belinda Penglis 62 Manis Jager Bomb Sphynx S Henriksen & R McGregor

3 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Belinda Penglis 67 Belshogar Argyle Diamond Burmese M Thistlewaite

3 Reserve in Show Belinda Penglis 71 Bahati Chamber of Secrets Mandalay C Dyett

3 3rd Best Belinda Penglis 79 Seki Shere Khan Siamese D Evans

3 4th Best Belinda Penglis 78 Jesseniah Bindie Siamese L McInnes

3 5th Best Belinda Penglis 72 Barradene Special Legacy Oriental L McInnes

3 6th Best Belinda Penglis 76 Birchfield Midnight Star Scottish Longhair J Gablonski

3 7th Best Belinda Penglis 68 Recherche Barbarossa Burmese C Dyett

3 8th Best Belinda Penglis 74 Babushkablue Archimedes Russian J Gowen

3 9th Best Belinda Penglis 69 Starseed Synchronicity Angie Devon Rex R Christensen

3 10th Best Belinda Penglis 73 Seki Choc Sonata Oriental D Evans

3 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Belinda Penglis 84 Riokay Elle May Burmese B LaRocca

3 Reserve in Show Belinda Penglis 94 Jesseniah Oscarh Valorentti Siamese M Brown

3 3rd Best Belinda Penglis 80 Cairocats Tango in the Dark Abyssinian G & M Clignett

3 4th Best Belinda Penglis 82 Iceni Magic Bengal J Aspromourgos

3 5th Best Belinda Penglis 93 Jesseniah Zariah Siamese M Brown

3 6th Best Belinda Penglis 88 Hareem A Magical Gift Oriental E Gilbert

3 7th Best Belinda Penglis 87 Manximus Hello Handsome Manx M Brotchie

3 8th Best Belinda Penglis 91 Babushkablue Floki Russian J Probst

3 9th Best Belinda Penglis 89 Malu Quill Oriental L Roper

3 10th Best Belinda Penglis 81 Silverado Phoenix Rising Australian Mist D Marsh



Gold Coast Cat Club Inc 24th June 2023
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Companions Best in Show Hazel Rossiter 4 Mirabella Companion L Du Vallier

1 Reserve in Show Hazel Rossiter 3 Mr Pugsley Companion L Du Vallier

1 3rd Best Hazel Rossiter 1 Mrs Happy Feet Companion L Du Vallier

1 4th Best Hazel Rossiter 5 Hippity Hop Dew Drop Companion J Scowen

1 5th Best Hazel Rossiter 6 Joya Villanelle Companion M Brown

2 Companions Best in Show Fiona Cooper 2 Mr Winnie The Pooh Companion L Du Vallier

2 Reserve in Show Fiona Cooper 1 Mrs Happy Feet Companion L Du Vallier

2 3rd Best Fiona Cooper 4 Mirabella Companion L Du Vallier

2 4th Best Fiona Cooper 5 Hippity Hop Dew Drop Companion J Scowen

2 5th Best Fiona Cooper 6 Joya Villanelle Companion M Brown

3 Companions Best in Show Sue Thomas 1 Mrs Happy Feet Companion L Du Vallier

3 Reserve in Show Sue Thomas 2 Mr Winnie The Pooh Companion L Du Vallier

3 3rd Best Sue Thomas 4 Mirabella Companion L Du Vallier

3 4th Best Sue Thomas 3 Mr Pugsley Companion L Du Vallier

3 5th Best Sue Thomas 5 Hippity Hop Dew Drop Companion J Scowen



Gold Coast Cat Club Inc 24th June 2023

BEST OVERALL EXHIBITS

  LONGHAIR

Hazel Rossiter 17 Tipasheena A Million to One Ragdoll R & J Clarke

Erin Brown 7 Sarikamajik Harani Birman E Robinson

Marie Mahoney 7 Sarikamajik Harani Birman E Robinson

 SHORTHAIR

Fiona Cooper 58 Bahati I Kissed a Girl Mandalay C Dyett

Sue Thomas 80 Cairocats Tango in the Dark Abyssinian G & M Clignett

Belinda Penglis 67 Belshogar Argyle Diamond Burmese M Thistlewaite

COMPANION 2 Mr Winnie The Pooh Companion L Du Vallier

BREEDERS AWARDS OF MERIT

 Hazel Rossiter 17 Tipasheena A Million to One Ragdoll R & J Clarke

Erin Brown 34 Sugarags Harmony Ragdoll J Gleadhill

Marie Mahoney 7 Sarikamajik Harani Birman E Robinson

Fiona Cooper 69 Starseed Synchronicity Angie Devon Rex R Christensen

Sue Thomas 57 Ratchasima(Aust) Lalana Korat E Vincent

Belinda Penglis 76 Birchfield Midnight Star Scottish Longhair J Gablonski

ACF ROSETTE

Belinda Penglis 93 Jesseniah Zariah Siamese M Brown


